
Date Start Time AWAY TEAM HOME TEAM Field
Saturday, March 15, 2025 2:00 Athletics Rockies Curtis Park
Saturday, March 15, 2025 4:00 Pirates Cubs Curtis Park
Saturday, March 15, 2025 4:30 Giants Royals Land Park #4

Wednesday, March 19, 2025 5:15 Pirates Royals Land Park #4
Thursday, March 20, 2025 5:15 Athletics Giants Curtis Park
Saturday, March 22, 2025 2:00 Pirates Athletics Land Park #4

Sunday, March 23, 2025 1:00 Cubs Royals Dooley #1
Sunday, March 23, 2025 3:00 Rockies Giants Dooley #1

Wednesday, March 26, 2025 5:15 Rockies Pirates Land Park #4
Thursday, March 27, 2025 5:15 Cubs Athletics Curtis Park
Saturday, March 29, 2025 2:00 Cubs Rockies Land Park #4
Saturday, March 29, 2025 2:00 Royals Giants Curtis Park

Sunday, March 30, 2025 1:00 Athletics Pirates Dooley #2
Wednesday, April 2, 2025 5:15 Giants Rockies Curtis Park

Saturday, April 5, 2025 2:00 Cubs Giants Land Park #4
Saturday, April 5, 2025 2:00 Rockies Pirates Curtis Park
Saturday, April 5, 2025 4:00 Athletics Royals Land Park #4

Wednesday, April 9, 2025 5:15 Athletics Giants Land Park #4
Thursday, April 10, 2025 5:15 Royals Cubs Curtis Park
Saturday, April 12, 2025 2:00 Pirates Giants Land Park #4
Saturday, April 12, 2025 2:00 Royals Cubs Curtis Park
Saturday, April 12, 2025 4:00 Rockies Athletics Land Park #4

Wednesday, April 23, 2025 5:30 Rockies Cubs Curtis Park
Thursday, April 24, 2025 5:30 Pirates Royals Land Park #4
Saturday, April 26, 2025 2:00 Cubs Pirates Land Park #4
Saturday, April 26, 2025 2:00 Giants Athletics Curtis Park

Sunday, April 27, 2025 1:00 Royals Rockies Dooley #2
Wednesday, April 30, 2025 5:30 Royals Athletics Land Park #4

Thursday, May 1, 2025 5:30 Giants Pirates Curtis Park
Saturday, May 3, 2025 2:00 Rockies Royals Land Park #4

Sunday, May 4, 2025 1:00 Giants Cubs Dooley #2
Sunday, May 4, 2025 3:30 Pirates Athletics Dooley #1

Thursday, May 8, 2025 5:30 Rockies Royals Land Park #4
Saturday, May 10, 2025 2:00 Giants Rockies Land Park #4
Saturday, May 10, 2025 2:00 Royals Pirates Curtis Park
Saturday, May 10, 2025 4:00 Athletics Cubs Land Park #4

Wednesday, May 14, 2025 5:30 Cubs Pirates Land Park #4
Thursday, May 15, 2025 5:30 Athletics Rockies Curtis Park
Saturday, May 17, 2025 2:00 Royals Giants Land Park #4
Saturday, May 17, 2025 2:00 Pirates Rockies Curtis Park
Saturday, May 17, 2025 4:00 Cubs Athletics Land Park #4

Wednesday, May 21, 2025 5:30 Giants Cubs Curtis Park
Saturday, May 24, 2025 2:00 Rockies Cubs Land Park #4
Saturday, May 24, 2025 2:00 Royals Athletics Curtis Park
Saturday, May 24, 2025 4:00 Giants Pirates Land Park #4
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